CLUES ACROSS	45. Indian soldier	1	2	3	4	5			6	7	8		9	10	11	
1. Thou <u>do</u> it 6. Sino-Soviet block	46. Tree type 48. Midway between	13					-	14				-	15			-
(abbr.)	south and southeast															
9. Brainstem part	49. It cools your home	16					17		1				18			
13. Town in New York	51. Corn comes on it															
state	52. Ship's deck	19				20						21				
14. Little (Spanish)	54. A way to bake				22		_				23				24	-
15. Continent	56. Improvised				22						20				24	
16. Retch	60. Butterfly genus	25	26	27		28				29				30		J
17. Short-billed rails	61. Baseball fields have															
18. Small period of time	them	31			32		33		34						35	Ī
(abbr.)	62. Designated space	-				07			ļ				ļ			_
19. Confused	63. Discharge	36				37		38				39				
21. A team needs one	64. Two of something		41				42				43		44			-
22. Woman in ancient	65. Once more															
times	66. Part of your face			45						46		47		48		
23. Republican Party	67. Tax collector															
24. Spanish be	68. Cassia tree	49	50		51				52				53			
25. "The Godfather"		54		55				56	<b></b>					57	50	
character Johnny	CLUES DOWN	54		55				90						57	58	
28. Not around	1. One-time Aaron	60	-				61		-				62			-
29. City in Zambia	Rodgers target															
31. A type of beginning	2. Wings	63					64					65				
33. Numb	3. Overly studious															
36. Gurus	person	66					67					68				
38. Small, gray-headed	4. They protect your															-
crow	valuables 5. The Volunteer State	17. Romanian city					32. Violate the sanctity of something					50. Form of therap				
39. Vehicle type 41. Disorders		20. I	20. Energy									52. British rock bar				
41. One point east of	6. Non-hydraulic cement 7. Horse mackerel		1. Makes less hot				34. Supervises flying					53. Type of virus (a				
southeast 8. Jackson and Diddley		23. Gas diffusion				35. Talks				55. The U. of Miam						
soumeast	are two		trode				37.	Persia	n ma	ale giv	ven	mas	scot i	s one		
CANST SSB PONS OLLEAN PLOCO ALSIA 9. Splendid displays		25. Former CIA				name					56. Volcanic crater					
O L E A N P O C O A S I A   B A R F S O R A S N S E C	10. Mountain in NE	26. Set an example for				or	40. Born of					57. Middle Eastern				
		others					42. Forcibly take one's				nation					
O L A M I A N D O L A   S E E D U N F E E L I N G	11. A daughter or your	27. Support of a				possessions					58. Sinn, Irish					
		particular person					43. Discounts				organization					
SEPOYOAKSSE	12. German surname	29. One from the Big				g	47. Knockouts					59. Ethiopian lake				
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		Apple 30. Mountain range					49. Posh Colorado					61. Bits per inch (al				
	one husband at a time	30 1	Moun	tain 1	ange		dest	inatio	m			65	Equa	11v		

**TRASHING ONE EGG WASTES 55 GALLONS OF WATER** 

> COOK IT, STORE IT, SHARE IT. JUST DON'T WASTE IT.

#### SAVETHEFOOD.COM



Legals-NE

with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an

be-154) of the filling of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any pe-tition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is

available from the court

24FL001289

GRANT, a minor, filed for a petition with this court for

a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: WILLOW KESTRA VALENTINA GRANT to WILLOW KESTRA VALENTINA REYNOLDS. THE COURT

ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter

shall appear before this court at the hearing indic-ated below to show cause

if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any per-son objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objec-tion that includes the rece

tion that includes the reas-ons for the objection at least two court days be-

fore the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must

appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted

If no written objection is

timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

clerk.

#### Legals-NE

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE TS No. CA-24-990366-AB Order No.: 240264799-CA-VOI YOU 240264799-CA-VOI YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UN-DER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 7/1/2017. UN-LESS YOU TAKE AC-TION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUB-LIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EYE ANATION OF LIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER, A public auction sale to the highest bidder for cash, cashier's check drawn on a state or national bank, check drawn by state or federal credit union, or a check drawn by a state or federal savings and loan association, or savings association, or savings bank specified in Section 5102 to the Financial Code and authorized to do business in this state, will be held by duly appointed trustee. The sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or im-plied, regarding title, pos-session, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining prin-cipal sum of the note(s) secured by the Deed of Trust, with interest and late charges thereon, as provided in the note(s), advances under the terms of vances, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, interest thereon, fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee for the total amount (at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale) reasonably estimated to be set forth below. The amount may be greater on the day of sale. BENEFI-CIARY MAY ELECT TO BID LESS THAN THE TOTAL AMOUNT DUE. Trustor(s): KIMBERLY A. MILES-COLLINS AND RONALD COLLINS, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS Recor-ded: 7/12/2017 as Instru-ment No. 201700285606 ment No. 2017000285606 of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of office of the Recorder of ORANGE County, Califor-nia; Date of Sale: 12/18/2024 at 1:30PM Place of Sale: At the North front entrance to the County Courthouse loc-ated at 700 Civic Center Drive West, Santa Ana, CA 92701 Amount of un-paid balance and other cA 92701 Amount of un-paid balance and other charges: \$401,426.71 The purported property ad-dress is: 4209 DORSET DRIVE, CYPRESS, CA 90630 Assessor's Parcel No.: 244-111-41 NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BID-DERS: If you are consider-ing bidding on this prop-erty lien, you should un-derstand that there are derstand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Pla-cing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not

#### Legals-NE

BEST IF USED.

### automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can re-ceive clear title to the property. You are encour-aged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NO-TICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursu-ant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that informa-tion about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and, if applicable, the resched-uled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call 916-939-0772 for information regarding the trustee's sale or visit this internet website http://www.qualityloan.com , using the file number as-signed to this foreclosure by the Trustee: CA-24-990366-AB. Information about postponements that are very short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflect ted in the telephone in-formation or on the inter-net website. The best way to verify postponement information is to attend the scheduled sale. NOTICE TO TENANT: You may have a right to purchase this property after the trustee auction pursuant to Section 2924m of the California Civil Code. If you are an "eligible tenant buyer," you can purchase the property if you match the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. If you are an "eligible bidder," you may be able to purchase the property if you exceed the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. There are three steps to exercising this right of purchase. First, 48 hours after the date of the trustee sale, you can call CA-24-990366-AB, or visit this in-t e r n e t we b s i t e http://www.qualityloan.com using the file number as-

#### Legals-NE

### signed to this foreclosure by the Trustee: CA-24-990366-AB to find the date on which the trustee's sale was held, the amount of the last and highest bid, and the address of the trustee. Second, you must send a written notice of insend a written nouce or m-tent to place a bid so that the trustee receives it no more than 15 days after the trustee's sale. Third, the trustee's sale. Third, you must submit a bid so that the trustee receives it no more than 45 days after the trustee's sale. If you think you may qualify as an "eligible tenant buyer" or "eligible bidder," you should consider contact-ing an attorney or appro-priate real estate profes-sional immediately for ad-vice regarding this potential right to purchase. NO-TICE TO PROSPECTIVE OWNER-OCCUPANT: Any prospective owner-occupant as defined in Sec-tion 2924m of the Califor-nia Civil Code who is the last and highest bidder at the trustee's sale shall provide the required affidavit or declaration of eli-gibility to the auctioneer at the trustee's sale or shall have it delivered to QUAL-ITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION by 5 p.m. on the next business day following the trustee's sale at the address set forth in

at the address set forth in the below signature block. NOTICE TO PROSPECT-IVE POST-SALE OVER BIDDERS: For post-sale information in accordance with Section 2924m(e) of the California Civil Code, use file number CA-24use file number CA-24-990366-AB and call (866) 645-7711 or login to: http://www.qualityloan.com . The undersigned Trust-ee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of tor any incorrectness of the property address or other common designa-tion, if any, shown herein. If no street address or oth-er common designation is shown, directions to the location of the property may be obtained by send-ing a written request to the beneficiary within 10 days of the date of first publica tion of this Notice of Sale. If the sale is set aside for any reason, including if the Trustee is unable to con-vey title, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the monies paid to the Trustee. This shall be the Pur-chaser's sole and exclus-ive remedy. The pur-chaser shall have no further recourse against the Trustor, the Trustee, the Beneficiary, the Benefi-ciary's Agent, or the Bene-ficiary's Attorney. If you have previously been dis-charged through bank-ruptcy, you may have been released of personal liability for this loan in which case this letter is intended to exercise the note holders right's against the real property only. Date: QUALITY LOAN

#### Legals-NE

# SERVICE CORPORA TION 2763 Camino Del Rio S San Diego, CA 92108 619-645-7711 For NON SALE information only Sale Line: 916-939-0772 Or Locionly Sale Line: 916-939-0772 Or Login to: http://www.qualityloan.com Post-Sale Information (CCC 2924m(e)): (866) 645-7711 Reinstatement or Payoff Line: (866) 645-7711 Ext 5318 QUALITY LOAN SERVICE COR-PORATION TS No.: CA-24-990366-AB IDSPub #0225350 11/27/2024 12/4/2024 12/11/2024

#### Event News 11/27,12/4,11/2024-147805

### ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

CASE NO. 30-2024-01441732 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: SIN, TINA HYESUK, filed for a petition with this court for a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: SIN, TINA HYESUK to BAE, MINA. THE COURT OR-DERS that all persons in-terested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated be-low to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person ob-jecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reas ons for the objection at least two court days be-fore the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

### NOTICE OF HEARING

02/13/2025 8:30 a.m. D-100 REMOTE Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West

Santa Ana, CA 92701 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/findmv-court.htm)

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: 11/26/2024 Judge Layne Melzer Judge of the Superior Court

## Event Newspapers 12/4,11,18,25/2024-148298

#### ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR

#### Legals-NE CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO. 30-2024-01441772

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: HYEJIN SON, filed for a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: HYEJIN SON to HANNAH HYEJIN JUNG. THE COURT OR-DERS that all persons in-terested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated be-low to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person ob-jecting to the name changes described above must file a written objec-tion that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days be-fore the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

### NOTICE OF HEARING

## 01/22/2025 8:30 a.m. D-100 REMOTE Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West

West Santa Ana, CA 92701 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court htm)

my-court.htm) A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: 11/26/2024 Judge Layne Melzer Superior Court Event Newspapers 12/4,11,18,25/2024-148302

### NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: HARRY KUNG-TE CHU, a/k/a KUNG-TE CHU CASE NO. 30-2024-01440644-PR-LA-CMC

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be inter-ested in the will or estate, or both, of HARRY KUNG-TE CHU, a/k/a KUNG-TE-CHU.

CHU. A Petition for PROBATE has been filed by: KAY TZULING CHU in the Su-perior Court of California, County of ORANGE. The **Petition for Probate** requests that KAY TZUL-ING CHU be appointed as personal representative to personal representative to administer the estate of

### The Petition requests au-thority to administer the estate under the Inde-pendent Administration of Estates Act. (This author-ity will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Be-fore taking certain very important actions however the personal representat-ive will be required to give notice to interested per-sons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition

Legals-NE

the decedent

Attorney for Petitioner Diem Thinh T. Pham, IN-HERITANCE LAWYERS 1100 West Town & Country Road, Suite 1250, Or-ange, CA 92868. Tel: 714-406-0036 Event News Enterprise 12/4,11,18/24-148303 ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority. A hearing on the peti-tion will be held in this court as follows: TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner TYLER REYNOLDS and JANELLE REYNOLDS on behalf of WILLOW KESTRA VALENTINA

January 16, 2025 at 1:30 PM in Dept. CM07 Costa Mesa Justice

Costa Mesa Justice Complex 3390 Harbor Blvd Costa Mesa, CA 92626 The court is providing the convenience to appear for hearing by video using the court's designated video platform. This is a no cost platform. This is a no cost service to the public. Go to the Court's website at The Superior Court of Califor-nia - County of Orange (occourts.org) to appear remotely for Probate hear-ing and for remote hear-ing instructions. If you have difficulty connecting or are unable to connect to your remote hearing, call 657-622-8278 for assist-ance. If you prefer to apance. If you prefer to appear in-person, you can appear in the department

appear in the department on the day/time set for your hearing. If you object to the grant-ing of the petition, you should appear at the hear-ing and state your objec-tions or file written objec-tions with the court before the hearing. Your appear-ance may be in person or by your attorney. If you are a creditor or a

grant the petition without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING 03/20/2025 8:30 a.m. L74 REMOTE Lamoreaux Justice Center 341 The City Drive South Orange, CA 92868 (To appear remotely check in advance of the by your attorney. If you are a creditor or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representatthe personal representatcheck in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-court.htm) within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of let-ters to a general personal my-court.htm) A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-

representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the Cali-fornia Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal deliv-ery to you of a notice un-der section 9052 of the California Probate Code. **Other California statutes** and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attor-ney knowledgeable in California law. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you

are a person interested in

the estate, you may file

DATE: 11/26/2024 Judge Julie A. Palafox Judge of the Superior Court Event Newspapers 12/4,11,18,25/2024-148307

lished at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set

for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-

per of general circulation printed in this county: Event Newspapers